



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0094-0252
Letting Date: October 26, 2016
Call Order: 009
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: I-95 SB BR NOS 02514A & 02514B RR'S, LOCAL & STATE PIER ROAD

Counties: NEW LONDON
District(s): Norwich
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020801	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	79,770.00000	79,770.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0020904	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	64,700.00000	64,700.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0050	0202529	198.000	25.00000	4,950.00	4.00000	792.00	9.60000	1,900.80
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0060	0206000	526.000	30.00000	15,780.00	40.00000	21,040.00	30.30000	15,937.80
DITCH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0070	0219001	1,000.000	6.00000	6,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00	7.25000	7,250.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0080	0406002	7,467.000	40.00000	298,680.00	38.75000	289,346.25	43.90000	327,801.30
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT		s.y.						
0090	0406157	3,340.000	140.00000	467,600.00	140.00000	467,600.00	136.00000	454,240.00
PMA S0.25		ton						
0100	0406159	5,176.000	140.00000	724,640.00	105.00000	543,480.00	100.00000	517,600.00
PMA S0.5		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0406236	3,166.000	8.00000	25,328.00	5.75000	18,204.50	5.50000	17,413.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0120	0406275	2,200.000	10.00000	22,000.00	9.50000	20,900.00	7.90000	17,380.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0130	0406277	61,125.000	12.00000	733,500.00	8.00000	489,000.00	11.40000	696,825.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0406314	14,440.000	0.50000	7,220.00	0.55000	7,942.00	0.50000	7,220.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0406315	17,271.000	0.55000	9,499.05	0.85000	14,680.35	0.74000	12,780.54
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0160	0406316	1,169.000	0.98000	1,145.62	1.05000	1,227.45	0.98000	1,145.62
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0406317	4,014.000	1.00000	4,014.00	1.15000	4,616.10	1.10000	4,415.40
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0180	0406600	8,516.000	2.50000	21,290.00	4.00000	34,064.00	4.00000	34,064.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0190	0406999	14,000.000	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0503030	30.000	4,000.00000	120,000.00	8,000.00000	240,000.00	3,180.00000	95,400.00
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210	0503887	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	218,000.00000	218,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0503888 (1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0230	0503935 45.000	6,000.00000	270,000.00	4,300.00000	193,500.00	3,805.00000	171,225.00
	REMOVAL OF PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0240	0503967 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00
	TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0250	0504009 150,000.000	1.00000	150,000.00	1.00000	150,000.00	1.00000	150,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)						
	est.						
0260	0511003 73.000	750.00000	54,750.00	1,400.00000	102,200.00	725.00000	52,925.00
	CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0270	0511204 18.000	3,500.00000	63,000.00	750.00000	13,500.00	577.00000	10,386.00
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0280	0512018 89.000	750.00000	66,750.00	220.00000	19,580.00	675.00000	60,075.00
	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0290	0520035 125.000	385.00000	48,125.00	350.00000	43,750.00	325.00000	40,625.00
	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0300	0520036 1,505.000	225.00000	338,625.00	250.00000	376,250.00	285.00000	428,925.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.f.						
0310	0520040 264.000	1,000.00000	264,000.00	950.00000	250,800.00	1,800.00000	475,200.00
	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM FOR REHABILITATION PROJECTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0320	0520500 2,000.000	35.00000	70,000.00	115.00000	230,000.00	86.10000	172,200.00
	REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	0520501	135.000	500.00000	67,500.00	640.00000	86,400.00	880.00000	118,800.00
	REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT CONTROL SPRING ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340	0520502	36.000	1,000.00000	36,000.00	3,600.00000	129,600.00	7,205.00000	259,380.00
	REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT BAR BEARING ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0350	0520503	80.000	500.00000	40,000.00	450.00000	36,000.00	508.00000	40,640.00
	REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT CENTER BEAM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0521003	21.000	4,000.00000	84,000.00	2,000.00000	42,000.00	1,400.00000	29,400.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0370	0522129	34.000	1,750.00000	59,500.00	1,400.00000	47,600.00	900.00000	30,600.00
	CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380	0522203	246.000	170.00000	41,820.00	185.00000	45,510.00	175.00000	43,050.00
	3" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0390	0601070	35.000	20,500.00000	717,500.00	13,500.00000	472,500.00	26,400.00000	924,000.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0400	0601201	60.000	2,500.00000	150,000.00	1,200.00000	72,000.00	3,610.00000	216,600.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0410	0601270	462.000	3,200.00000	1,478,400.00	3,680.00000	1,700,160.00	3,400.00000	1,570,800.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0420	0601318	8,914.000	110.00000	980,540.00	190.00000	1,693,660.00	177.00000	1,577,778.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0430	0601360	7.000	3,750.00000	26,250.00	1,700.00000	11,900.00	2,775.00000	19,425.00
	REPAIR OF BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0440	0601954	40.000	300.00000	12,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	0602000	430.000	1.75000	752.50	4.00000	1,720.00	7.05000	3,031.50
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0460	0602006	30,000.000	1.75000	52,500.00	1.50000	45,000.00	1.95000	58,500.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0470	0602891	250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	36.00000	9,000.00	27.00000	6,750.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.						
0480	0602936	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00	78.00000	3,900.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0490	0602973	192.000	750.00000	144,000.00	700.00000	134,400.00	244.00000	46,848.00
	BOLT REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	0602980	582.000	300.00000	174,600.00	100.00000	58,200.00	44.00000	25,608.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	0603050	326.000	1,250.00000	407,500.00	800.00000	260,800.00	757.00000	246,782.00
	REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520	0603081	105.000	4,500.00000	472,500.00	9,500.00000	997,500.00	3,650.00000	383,250.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0530	0603082	41.000	1,750.00000	71,750.00	6,000.00000	246,000.00	1,200.00000	49,200.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0540	0603222	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0603479 (1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0560	0603480 (1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0570	0603563 (1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	1,285,300.00000	1,285,300.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0580	0603564 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	455,300.00000	455,300.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0590	0603729 1,460.000	650.00000	949,000.00	350.00000	511,000.00	900.00000	1,314,000.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0600	0603870 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0610	0603967 9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	708.00000	6,372.00
	PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0620	0609030 5,843.000	20.00000	116,860.00	44.00000	257,092.00	33.30000	194,571.90
	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0630	0653001 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00	1,085.00000	1,085.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0640	0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	60,925.000 s.y.	56.50000 3,442,262.50	60.00000 3,655,500.00	58.70000 3,576,297.50		
0650	0803000 PAVED DITCH	28.000 s.y.	200.00000 5,600.00	250.00000 7,000.00	190.00000 5,320.00		
0660	0818001 PROTECTIVE COMPOUND FOR BRIDGES	390.000 s.y.	60.00000 23,400.00	450.00000 175,500.00	36.50000 14,235.00		
0670	0822005 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	4,200.000 l.f.	32.00000 134,400.00	40.00000 168,000.00	98.10000 412,020.00		
0680	0904968 REMOVE AND RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	165.000 l.f.	50.00000 8,250.00	165.00000 27,225.00	115.00000 18,975.00		
0690	0904987 REMOVE AND RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	180.000 l.f.	50.00000 9,000.00	105.00000 18,900.00	95.00000 17,100.00		
0700	0905021 RESET METAL POST ** See Special Provisions **	2,068.000 ea.	150.00000 310,200.00	160.00000 330,880.00	154.00000 318,472.00		
0710	0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	670.000 l.f.	22.00000 14,740.00	24.00000 16,080.00	24.00000 16,080.00		
0720	0910186 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	2.000 ea.	900.00000 1,800.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00	950.00000 1,900.00		
0730	0910190 CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	38.000 l.f.	30.00000 1,140.00	27.00000 1,026.00	30.00000 1,140.00		
0740	0910890 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	1.000 ea.	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,650.00000 2,650.00	3,750.00000 3,750.00		
0750	0911923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	2.000 ea.	1,500.00000 3,000.00	1,300.00000 2,600.00	1,600.00000 3,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0760	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0770	0921001	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	35.00000	1,750.00	46.30000	2,315.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0780	0950005	7,200.000	1.00000	7,200.00	1.25000	9,000.00	0.92000	6,624.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0790	0953001	497.000	20.00000	9,940.00	16.00000	7,952.00	14.70000	7,305.90
	SODDING	s.y.						
0800	0969062	20.000	4,750.00000	95,000.00	3,000.00000	60,000.00	3,870.00000	77,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0810	0970006	10,400.000	1.00000	10,400.00	1.00000	10,400.00	1.00000	10,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0820	0970007	160.000	65.00000	10,400.00	1.00000	160.00	1.00000	160.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0830	0971001	(1.000)	2,700,000.00000	2,700,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,343,800.00000	1,343,800.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0840	0974105	15,295.000	100.00000	1,529,500.00	45.00000	688,275.00	35.20000	538,384.00
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0850	0975004	(1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0860	0976002	768.000	1.25000	960.00	1.00000	768.00	0.73000	560.64
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0870	0978002	226.000	75.00000	16,950.00	80.00000	18,080.00	81.40000	18,396.40
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0880	0980101 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) LS						
0890	0981100 50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00	42.00000	2,100.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0900	1001001 350.000	40.00000	14,000.00	25.00000	8,750.00	24.20000	8,470.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.						
0910	1002302 3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	650.00000	1,950.00	641.00000	1,923.00
	MODIFY LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0920	1003104 27.000	4,250.00000	114,750.00	2,100.00000	56,700.00	2,065.00000	55,755.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM ea.						
0930	1003906 27.000	750.00000	20,250.00	500.00000	13,500.00	454.00000	12,258.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0940	1005600 27.000	1,400.00000	37,800.00	750.00000	20,250.00	715.00000	19,305.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0950	1008015 50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	22.00000	1,100.00	19.90000	995.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.						
0960	1008127 350.000	17.00000	5,950.00	3.75000	1,312.50	3.55000	1,242.50
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						
0970	1008312 200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00	11.40000	2,280.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE l.f.						
0980	1008315 380.000	30.00000	11,400.00	19.00000	7,220.00	18.20000	6,916.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE l.f.						
0990	1008640 850.000	25.00000	21,250.00	50.00000	42,500.00	47.40000	40,290.00
	1" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f. ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1000	1008860	6,500.000	85.00000	552,500.00	107.00000	695,500.00	115.00000	747,500.00
	4" FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	1008901	450.000	5.00000	2,250.00	6.50000	2,925.00	6.05000	2,722.50
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1020	1009016	7.000	2,000.00000	14,000.00	1,250.00000	8,750.00	1,185.00000	8,295.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
1030	1009232	12.000	1,000.00000	12,000.00	475.00000	5,700.00	429.00000	5,148.00
	6" X 6" JUNCTION BOX (WEATHERPROOF) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1040	1009300	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	479.00000	1,437.00
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050	1009600	13.000	1,250.00000	16,250.00	950.00000	12,350.00	908.00000	11,804.00
	14" X 16" X 8" FIBERGLASS JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	1010011	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	550.00000	1,100.00	530.00000	1,060.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
1070	1012010	2,500.000	1.25000	3,125.00	0.75000	1,875.00	0.71000	1,775.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1080	1012031	20,000.000	4.00000	80,000.00	1.10000	22,000.00	1.05000	21,000.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1090	1012038	6,600.000	1.75000	11,550.00	0.90000	5,940.00	0.86000	5,676.00
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1100	1013003	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	23.00000	575.00	22.20000	555.00
	1" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						
1110	1013007	10.000	160.00000	1,600.00	30.00000	300.00	28.20000	282.00
	2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1120	1014901	9,000.000	2.50000	22,500.00	2.15000	19,350.00	2.00000	18,000.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130	1015001	6,800.000	1.00000	6,800.00	0.80000	5,440.00	0.76000	5,168.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1140	1015041	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,060.00000	4,120.00
	PULL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1150	1018007	4.000	7,560.00000	30,240.00	4,900.00000	19,600.00	4,690.00000	18,760.00
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1160	1018008	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,315.00000	4,315.00
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CENTER OF CHANNEL) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1170	1018009	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	4,600.00000	9,200.00	4,440.00000	8,880.00
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CHANNEL MARGIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1018101	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	410.00000	410.00	388.00000	388.00
	REMOVE NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1130000	1,386.000	30.00000	41,580.00	20.00000	27,720.00	18.10000	25,086.60
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1200	1131002	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	1,500.00	47.90000	718.50
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1210	1201802	3.000	130,000.00000	390,000.00	150,000.00000	450,000.00	136,500.00000	409,500.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1205207	61.000	25.00000	1,525.00	10.00000	610.00	24.00000	1,464.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1230	1205214	61.000	25.00000	1,525.00	10.00000	610.00	24.00000	1,464.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1240	1206011	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1250	1207034	1,487.000	32.00000	47,584.00	40.00000	59,480.00	35.00000	52,045.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1260	1208932	66.000	70.00000	4,620.00	95.00000	6,270.00	90.00000	5,940.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1270	1209114	14,360.000	0.15000	2,154.00	0.17000	2,441.20	0.15000	2,154.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1280	1209124	14,940.000	0.15000	2,241.00	0.17000	2,539.80	0.15000	2,241.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1290	1209126	34,752.000	0.17000	5,907.84	0.19000	6,602.88	0.17000	5,907.84
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1300	1209128	2,548.000	0.19000	484.12	0.20000	509.60	0.19000	484.12
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
1310	1209129	8,238.000	0.85000	7,002.30	0.90000	7,414.20	0.85000	7,002.30
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE	l.f.						
1320	1209131	462.000	0.95000	438.90	1.00000	462.00	0.95000	438.90
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1330	1210101	7,365.000	0.40000	2,946.00	0.40000	2,946.00	0.36000	2,651.40
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1340	1210102	7,075.000	0.40000	2,830.00	0.40000	2,830.00	0.36000	2,547.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1350	1210103	17,271.000	0.42000	7,253.82	0.50000	8,635.50	0.46000	7,944.66
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1360	1210104	1,169.000	0.60000	701.40	0.62000	724.78	0.58000	678.02
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1370	1210105	126.000	3.50000	441.00	3.75000	472.50	3.50000	441.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1380	1210106	4,014.000	1.10000	4,415.40	1.65000	6,623.10	1.55000	6,221.70
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1390	1211001	1,000.000	1.30000	1,300.00	1.40000	1,400.00	1.25000	1,250.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1400	1220027	1,190.000	20.00000	23,800.00	20.00000	23,800.00	20.00000	23,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1410	1806201	1,100.000	150.00000	165,000.00	100.00000	110,000.00	77.30000	85,030.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1420	1807010	18.000	500.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	7,200.00	418.00000	7,524.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
1430	1807011	18.000	500.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	7,200.00	418.00000	7,524.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1440	1807012	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	400.00000	4,800.00	418.00000	5,016.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1450	1807013	24.000	500.00000	12,000.00	400.00000	9,600.00	428.00000	10,272.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1460	1807014	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	400.00000	4,800.00	428.00000	5,136.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1470	1809501	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	146.00000	146.00
	RESET IMPACT ATTENUATOR	ea.						
2000	0601231	35.000	2,600.00000	91,000.00	2,700.00000	94,500.00	3,150.00000	110,250.00
	LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
Section Totals:			\$25,688,226.45		\$26,593,549.71		\$29,721,509.34	
Contract Totals			\$25,688,226.45		\$26,593,549.71		\$29,721,509.34	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID			(4) Cianbro Corporation			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units					
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801	(1.000)	283,000.00000	283,000.00		
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0020	0020903	(1.000)	46,000.00000	46,000.00		
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0030	0020904	(1.000)	82,000.00000	82,000.00		
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0040	0201001	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS				
0050	0202529	198.000	20.00000	3,960.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	0206000	526.000	27.00000	14,202.00			
	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0070	0219001	1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0080	0406002	7,467.000	59.00000	440,553.00			
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.					
0090	0406157	3,340.000	99.00000	330,660.00			
	PMA S0.25	ton					
0100	0406159	5,176.000	130.00000	672,880.00			
	PMA S0.5	ton					
0110	0406236	3,166.000	7.00000	22,162.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0120	0406275	2,200.000	7.59000	16,698.00			
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0130	0406277	61,125.000	7.80000	476,775.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0140	0406314	14,440.000	0.50000	7,220.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0150	0406315	17,271.000	0.75000	12,953.25			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0160	0406316	1,169.000	1.00000	1,169.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0170	0406317	4,014.000	1.10000	4,415.40			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0180	0406600	8,516.000	7.00000	59,612.00			
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton					
0190	0406999	14,000.000	1.00000	14,000.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0200	0503030	30.000	7,200.00000	216,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0210	0503887	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00			
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0220	0503888	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00			
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0230	0503935	45.000	6,600.00000	297,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0240	0503967	(1.000)	6,775,000.00000	6,775,000.00			
	TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0250	0504009	150,000.000	1.00000	150,000.00			
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0260	0511003	73.000	185.00000	13,505.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0270	0511204	18.000	700.00000	12,600.00			
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0280	0512018	89.000	470.00000	41,830.00			
	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0290	0520035 125.000 SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	310.00000	38,750.00				
0300	0520036 1,505.000 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	238.00000	358,190.00				
0310	0520040 264.000 STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM FOR REHABILITATION PROJECTS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	625.00000	165,000.00				
0320	0520500 2,000.000 REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	175.00000	350,000.00				
0330	0520501 135.000 REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT CONTROL SPRING ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	425.00000	57,375.00				
0340	0520502 36.000 REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT BAR BEARING ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,200.00000	79,200.00				
0350	0520503 80.000 REPLACE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT CENTER BEAM ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	42.00000	3,360.00				
0360	0521003 21.000 BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,000.00000	42,000.00				
0370	0522129 34.000 CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,000.00000	34,000.00				
0380	0522203 246.000 3" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	145.00000	35,670.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Cianbro Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0390 0601070 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	35.000 c.y.	14,200.00000	497,000.00				
0400 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	60.000 c.y.	2,000.00000	120,000.00				
0410 0601270 FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	462.000 c.y.	3,900.00000	1,801,800.00				
0420 0601318 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	8,914.000 c.f.	156.00000	1,390,584.00				
0430 0601360 REPAIR OF BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	7,100.00000	49,700.00				
0440 0601954 EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 l.f.	400.00000	16,000.00				
0450 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	430.000 lb.	15.00000	6,450.00				
0460 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	30,000.000 lb.	3.50000	105,000.00				
0470 0602891 DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	250.000 ea.	85.00000	21,250.00				
0480 0602936 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 l.f.	550.00000	27,500.00				
0490 0602973 BOLT REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	192.000 ea.	150.00000	28,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0500	0602980	582.000	25.00000	14,550.00			
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0510	0603050	326.000	185.00000	60,310.00			
	REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0520	0603081	105.000	4,500.00000	472,500.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0530	0603082	41.000	2,000.00000	82,000.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0540	0603222	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0550	0603479	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00			
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0560	0603480	(1.000)	205,000.00000	205,000.00			
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0570	0603563	(1.000)	1,070,000.00000	1,070,000.00			
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0580	0603564	(1.000)	215,000.00000	215,000.00			
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0590	0603729	1,460.000	923.00000	1,347,580.00			
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0600	0603870	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0610	0603967	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00			
	PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0620	0609030	5,843.000	55.00000	321,365.00			
	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0630	0653001	1.000	400.00000	400.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0640	0707009	60,925.000	58.40000	3,558,020.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0650	0803000	28.000	315.00000	8,820.00			
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.					
0660	0818001	390.000	40.00000	15,600.00			
	PROTECTIVE COMPOUND FOR BRIDGES	s.y.					
0670	0822005	4,200.000	60.00000	252,000.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0680	0904968	165.000	130.00000	21,450.00			
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0690	0904987	180.000	128.50000	23,130.00			
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0700	0905021	2,068.000	154.00000	318,472.00			
	RESET METAL POST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0710	0910170	670.000	24.00000	16,080.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0720	0910186	2.000	950.00000	1,900.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.					
0730	0910190	38.000	30.00000	1,140.00			
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0740	0910890	1.000	3,750.00000	3,750.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.					
0750	0911923	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0760	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0770	0921001	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0780	0950005	7,200.000	0.92000	6,624.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0790	0953001	497.000	28.00000	13,916.00			
	SODDING	s.y.					
0800	0969062	20.000	4,250.00000	85,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0810	0970006	10,400.000	1.00000	10,400.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0820	0970007	160.000	56.00000	8,960.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0830	0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0840	0974105	15,295.000	30.00000	458,850.00			
CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0850	0975004	(1.000)	2,900,000.00000	2,900,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0860	0976002	768.000	10.00000	7,680.00			
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0870	0978002	226.000	95.00000	21,470.00			
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0880	0980101	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)		LS					
0890	0981100	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00			
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0900	1001001	350.000	40.00000	14,000.00			
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.					
0910	1002302	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00			
MODIFY LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0920	1003104	27.000	2,750.00000	74,250.00			
LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (10' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.					
0930	1003906	27.000	500.00000	13,500.00			
REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0940	1005600	27.000	1,400.00000	37,800.00			
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0950	1008015	50.000	70.00000	3,500.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0960	1008127	350.000	27.50000	9,625.00			
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0970	1008312	200.000	33.00000	6,600.00			
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.					
0980	1008315	380.000	48.00000	18,240.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.					
0990	1008640	850.000	75.00000	63,750.00			
	1" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1000	1008860	6,500.000	106.00000	689,000.00			
	4" FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1010	1008901	450.000	30.00000	13,500.00			
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1020	1009016	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00			
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.					
1030	1009232	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00			
	6" X 6" JUNCTION BOX (WEATHERPROOF) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1040	1009300	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00			
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1050	1009600	13.000	315.00000	4,095.00			
14" X 16" X 8" FIBERGLASS JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1060	1010011	2.000	4,400.00000	8,800.00			
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I		ea.					
1070	1012010	2,500.000	2.50000	6,250.00			
NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		l.f.					
1080	1012031	20,000.000	2.25000	45,000.00			
NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		l.f.					
1090	1012038	6,600.000	1.19000	7,854.00			
NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		l.f.					
1100	1013003	25.000	37.00000	925.00			
1" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT		l.f.					
1110	1013007	10.000	62.00000	620.00			
2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT		l.f.					
1120	1014901	9,000.000	3.77000	33,930.00			
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1130	1015001	6,800.000	2.45000	16,660.00			
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		l.f.					
1140	1015041	2.000	4,400.00000	8,800.00			
PULL BOX ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1150	1018007	4.000	6,100.00000	24,400.00			
NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1160	1018008	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CENTER OF CHANNEL) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Cianbro Corporation					
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1170	1018009	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CHANNEL MARGIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1018101	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
	REMOVE NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1130000	1,386.000	6.00000	8,316.00				
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1200	1131002	15.000	140.00000	2,100.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1210	1201802	3.000	136,505.00000	409,515.00				
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1205207	61.000	40.00000	2,440.00				
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1230	1205214	61.000	40.00000	2,440.00				
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1240	1206011	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1250	1207034	1,487.000	35.00000	52,045.00				
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1260	1208932	66.000	90.00000	5,940.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1270	1209114	14,360.000	0.20000	2,872.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Cianbro Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1280 1209124	14,940.000	0.20000	2,988.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1290 1209126	34,752.000	0.25000	8,688.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1300 1209128	2,548.000	0.20000	509.60				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
1310 1209129	8,238.000	0.85000	7,002.30				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE	l.f.						
1320 1209131	462.000	0.95000	438.90				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1330 1210101	7,365.000	0.36000	2,651.40				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1340 1210102	7,075.000	0.36000	2,547.00				
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1350 1210103	17,271.000	0.46000	7,944.66				
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1360 1210104	1,169.000	0.58000	678.02				
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1370 1210105	126.000	3.50000	441.00				
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1380 1210106	4,014.000	1.55000	6,221.70				
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1390 1211001	1,000.000	1.25000	1,250.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1400	1220027	1,190.000	12.50000	14,875.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1410	1806201	1,100.000	30.00000	33,000.00			
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
1420	1807010	18.000	275.00000	4,950.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.					
1430	1807011	18.000	275.00000	4,950.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
1440	1807012	12.000	275.00000	3,300.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1450	1807013	24.000	285.00000	6,840.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
1460	1807014	12.000	285.00000	3,420.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
1470	1809501	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00			
	RESET IMPACT ATTENUATOR	ea.					
2000	0601231	35.000	2,500.00000	87,500.00			
	LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
Section Totals:				\$30,097,603.23			
Contract Totals				\$30,097,603.23			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum